Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	riesneet	version	V1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIG	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/14/2006	02/14/2006	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J		
		Name	Execution Date	e
Robert E. Johnson			10/16/2009	
Paul R. Johnson			10/16/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Johnson Tec	hnologies Corporation		
Street Address:	2034 Pittway			
City:	Nashville			
-				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	37207	<u> </u>		
Postal Code:	37207 ERS Total: 1		lumber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type		umber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r:	N	umber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r:	N 11355319	umber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76	N 11355319		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76 <i>Il be sent via US</i> (954) 76	N 11355319 1-8112 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 51-8111		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76 (954)76 (954) 76 daniel.c	N 11355319 1-8112 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 51-8111 rilly@gray-robinson.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (aniel.c ne: Daniel (N 11355319 1-8112 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 51-8111 rilly@gray-robinson.com C. Crilly		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (aniel.c baniel.c the: Daniel C 401 E. L	N 11355319 1-8112 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 51-8111 rilly@gray-robinson.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	37207 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 (954)76 daniel.c ne: Daniel C 401 E. L Fort Lau	N 11355319 1-8112 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce S1-8111 rilly@gray-robinson.com C. Crilly _as Olas Blvd., Suite 1850		

Total Attachments: 2 source=Johnson Tech_Assignment#page1.tif

500997634

PATENT REEL: 023422 FRAME: 0693

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Robert E. Johnson, an individual residing at 134C Hatcher Lane, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075, United States of America, and Paul R. Johnson, an individual residing at 1 Port Rush Court, Brentwood, Tennessee 37017, United States of America (collectively referred to herein as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed in and the subject of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/355,319 (hereinafter the "Application"), which was entitled "Ergonomic Footwear and Insole, and Method of Selecting Same" at the time of filing on February 14, 2006; and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having a place of business at 2034 Pittway Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37207, United States of America (referred to herein as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the invention disclosed therein ("Invention"), including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer, unto Assignee, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of February 14, 2006, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions, and their entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions of the Application or any patent resulting therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 023422 FRAME: 0694

Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to same for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them respecting the Invention and/or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Date: 10/16/09

ROBERT E. JOHNSON

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date: ______0-16-09

PAUL R. JOHNS

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR